Drum roll! Draft Climate Action Plan debuts December 9 — THAT'S TOMORROW! SIGN UP!

The Bethlehem Gadfly Climate Action Plan December 8, 2020



Full Description here register here



Learn about and share your thoughts

on Bethlehem's proposed Climate Action Plan at the third and final public planning meeting.

The City and consultant WSP will present a draft of Bethlehem's climate action plan, including its objectives, strategies, and proposed implementation approach. The plan addresses a range of sectors, from buildings to transportation to education, with a focus on environmental justice considerations. A period of public comment on the draft will follow the virtual meeting. Share your thoughts on what is included in the plan.

This virtual meeting will be held Wednesday December 9th at both 12:00 pm and 5:30 pm.

(Meetings will be 90 minutes in length.)

Please register for the session that is most convenient for you at https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/rt/8918906682762217999

> After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

Community input is crucial to the success of Bethlehem's Climate Action Plan.



For more information visit www.BethlehemCAP.org

The City of Bethlehem Climate Action Plan is being developed by the City with support of WSP and Nurture Nature Center.

The City of Bethlehem will host an online forum on Wednesday, December 9, to present a draft of the City's Climate Action Plan. The Plan, which is being developed throughout 2020, will outline measures, policies, and strategies the City can support to reduce Bethlehem's contribution to climate change and to adapt to the risks of a changing climate, such as extreme temperatures.

During the online forum, the City and consultants WSP and Nurture Nature Center will introduce the draft of Bethlehem's Climate Action Plan, including its objectives, strategies, and proposed implementation approach. The Plan addresses a range of sectors, from buildings to transportation to education, with a focus on environmental justice considerations. Participants will then be asked to share their thoughts on what is included in the Plan. A period of public comment on the draft will follow the virtual meeting. All Bethlehem residents and businesses are encouraged to provide comments on the draft Plan, which will be posted on the City's website.

Bethlehem's Climate Action Plan will establish local priorities for reducing the greenhouse gas emissions that contribute to global climate change while locally improving public health, protecting Bethlehem's environment, and strengthening the city's economy. The Plan will also include a climate hazard vulnerability assessment and outline measures, policies, and strategies the City, its businesses, and residents can take to reduce climate-related risks, such as increased flooding and extreme temperatures.

The Bethlehem Gadfly